(R-2008-683)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 303438

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 1 4 2008

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO REGARDING MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATIONAND MITIGATION, MONITORING & REPORTING PROGRAM FOR PROJECT NO. 134590 IN CONNECTION WITH THE STORM WATER STANDARDS MANUAL.

WHEREAS, the Council by Resolution No. R-303353, adopted on January 22, 2008, as Lead Agency certified the Mitigated Negative Declaration and the Mitigation, Monitoring and Reporting Program for Project No. 134590, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, in connection with consideration of the proposed amendments to the Storm Water Standards Manual, the Council considered the issues discussed in Mitigated Negative Declaration and Mitigation, Monitoring, and Reporting Program for Project No. 134590; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, stating for the record that the information contained in the Mitigated Negative Declaration and the Mitigation, Monitoring, and Reporting Program for Project No. 134590, including any comments received during the public review process, has been previously reviewed and considered by the Council and it is determined that no substantial changes or new information of substantial importance within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act, CEQA Guideline section 15162, would warrant any additional environmental review in connection with approval of amendments to the Storm Water Standards Manual.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

(R-2008-683)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is directed to file a Notice of

Determination [NOD] with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors for the County of San Diego

regarding the above project.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 02/19/08 Or.Dept:GenSvc R-2008-683

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at its meeting of <u>MAR 0 3 2008</u>

ELIZABETH S. MALAND, City Clerk Bx

Deputy City Clerk

Approved: (date)

<u>3.14.08</u> te) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

 ℓ 303438